Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q4 Enter your child's category of play

Answered: 662  Skipped: 406

Recreational\ u7

uU15 \ U9

U13
un

U1l u13 uU15 u1s RECREATIONAL TOTAL
27.79%  25.08%  14.80%  8.31% 0.15%
184 166 98 55 1 662

1/27

WEIGHTED AVERAGE



(no label)

TIER 1

20.39%
135

Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q5 Enter your child's tier

Answered: 662  Skipped: 406

Tier 2
Tier 4

TIER 2 TIER 3 TIER 4 TIER5 TIER6 RECREATIONAL TOTAL

19.34%  18.28%  19.34% 9.37% 6.04% 7.25%
128 121 128 62 40 48 662

2/27

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.63



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q6 Travel for games, we would prefer to

Answered: 653  Skipped: 415

Play more teams—
from areas within
the EFHL as fara
(St. Albert,...

Play Edmonton

teams within the
City of Edmonton
with your home...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Play Edmonton teams within the City of Edmonton with your home games in your home quadrant of the City 50.23% 328
Play more teams from areas within the EFHL as far a (St. Albert, Sherwood Park, Strathcona, Beaumont, Spruce 49.77% 325

Grove, Stony Plain, Sturgeon, Fort, Saskatchewan and Leduc ) with your homes games in your home quadrant of the
City

TOTAL o
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Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q7 What is the earliest reasonable start time for games on weekends

Answered: 661  Skipped: 407

1:00 pm\ [ 6:00 am

12:0@
11:00 /

7:00 am
am

10:00 am

8:00 am

6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM
(no 2.42% 14.67%  45.08%  26.17% 6.96% 1.82% 0.61% 2.27T%
label) 16 97 298 173 46 12 4 15

427

TOTAL

661

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.40



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q8 What is the latest reasonable end time for games on weekends

6:00 PM

(no label) 5.45%
36

Answered: 661  Skipped: 407

11:00 pm 6:00 pm

7:00 pm

10:00 pm\

9:00 pm 8:00 pm

7:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:00 PM 10:00 PM 11:00 PM TOTAL

16.64% 28.59% 26.48% 17.40% 5.45%
110 189 175 115 36 661

5/27

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.50



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q9 What is the earliest reasonable start time for games during the week

Answered: 660  Skipped: 408

7:00 pm\

3:00 pm
( 4:00 pm

5:00 pm
6:00 pm
3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM TOTAL
(no label) 0.45% 5.45% 31.36% 53.94% 8.79%
3 36 207 356 58 660

6/27

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.65



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q10 What is the latest reasonable end time for games during the week

6:00 PM

(no label) 3.48%
23

Answered: 660  Skipped: 408

11:00 pm

10:00 pm\

[ 6:00 pm

7:00 pm

9:00 pm

8:00 pm

7:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:00 PM 10:00 PM 11:00 PM TOTAL

16.21% 35.15% 28.64% 13.79% 2.73%
107 232 189 91 18 660

7127

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.41



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q11 What is the earliest reasonable start time for practice on weekends

Answered: 659  Skipped: 409

1:00 pm

6:00 am

11:00 am
10:00 am
9:00 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM AVERAGE
(no 11.08%  36.12%  35.51% 12.44% 3.03% 1.21% 0.15% 0.46%
label) 73 238 234 82 20 8 1 3 659 2.67

81/27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q12 What is the latest reasonable end time for practice on weekends

6:00 PM

(no label) 4.70%
31

Answered: 660  Skipped: 408

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

10:00 pm

8:00 pm

9:00 pm

7:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:00 PM 10:00 PM 11:00 PM TOTAL

11.97% 26.97% 29.24% 20.00% 7.12%
79 178 193 132 a7 660

9/27

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.69



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q13 What is the earliest reasonable start time for practice during the week

Answered: 659  Skipped: 409

7:00 pm\ ( 3:00 pm

5:00 pm
3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 0.76% 10.02% 43.70% 42.34% 3.19%
5 66 288 279 21 659 3.37
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Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q14 What is the latest reasonable end time for practice during the week

6:00 PM

(no label) 2.43%
16

Answered: 658  Skipped: 410

11:00 pm

[ 6:00 pm

7:00 pm

10:00 pm\

8:00 pm

7:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:00 PM 10:00 PM 11:00 PM TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

15.35% 33.28% 30.40% 15.65% 2.89%
101 219 200 103 19 658 3.50

11/27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q15 Currently our standard of play for games is 18 league games per
season. We would prefer

Answered: 657  Skipped: 411

Other (pleas Increase by 1game

specify)

Increase by 2 games

Stay at 18 games—

L Decrease by 1game

Decrease by 2 games

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Increase by 1 game 1.67% 11
Increase by 2 games 45.36% 298
Decrease by 1 game 0.46% 3
Decrease by 2 games 2.89% 19
Stay at 18 games 43.84% 288
Other (please specify) 5.78% 38
TOTAL 657

12/27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q16 Currently our standard of play for practice is 18 practices during

ANSWER CHOICES

Increase by 1
Increase by 2
Decrease by 1
Decrease by 2
Stay at 18 practices

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

league play, We would prefer

Answered: 658  Skipped: 410

Other (pleas Increase by 1

specify)

Stay at 18 Increase by 2

practices

Decrease by 2 Decrease by 1

RESPONSES
1.67%

46.81%
0.30%
5.02%
40.43%

5.78%

13/27

11

308

33

266

38

658



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q17 Would you prefer the same practice day(s) all season?

Answered: 657  Skipped: 411

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 78.69% 517
No 21.31% 140
TOTAL 657

14 /27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q18 Game and practice schedules are posted to the web page three days

before starting the next round

Answered: 658  Skipped: 410

Three days is
enough time

Need more notice
of schedule

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Three days is enough time 25.23% 166
Need more notice of schedule T4.77% 492

TOTAL

658

15/27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q19 The Player Pathways for Hockey Canada suggest two five-day breaks
(not Christmas or long weekends). Would you support one or two five-day
breaks with no games or practice during the regular season?

Answered: 656  Skipped: 412

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 69.05% 453
No 30.95% 203
TOTAL 656

16 /27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q20 Please rate Hockey Edmonton's Ice Management Committee's job of
managing hockey games, practice schedules and your expectations

Answered: 654  Skipped: 414

Poor Excellent

Marginal

Good

Fair

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR MARGINAL POOR TOTAL
(no label) 10.09% 40.52% 30.58% 11.01% 7.80%
66 265 200 72 51 654

177127

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.66



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q21 Please rate the timeliness and effectiveness of the communications
you receive from Hockey Edmonton

Answered: 656  Skipped: 412

Poor \

Excellent

Marginal \

Good

Fair

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR MARGINAL POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 8.84% 42.99% 30.34% 10.82% 7.01%
58 282 199 71 46 656 2.64

18 /27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q22 Please rate our staff responsiveness and effectiveness to your

inquiries.

Answered: 636  Skipped: 432

Poor\

Excellent

Marginal \

Good
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR MARGINAL POOR TOTAL
(no label) 11.64% 46.54% 27.83% 7.70% 6.29%
74 296 177 49 40 636

19727

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.50



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q23 How would you rate your coaching staff's ability in helping your child
improve and enjoy hockey

Answered: 655  Skipped: 413

Poor
Marginal ——\ \
Fair \

Excellent
Good
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR MARGINAL POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 41.53% 39.24% 11.76% 4.58% 2.90%
272 257 77 30 19 655 1.88

20/27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q24 Did your child have fun playing in Hockey Edmonton

Answered: 657  Skipped: 411

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 91.17% 599
No 8.98% 59

Total Respondents: 657

21/ 27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q25 How likely are you to recommend Hockey Edmonton to your friends?

Answered: 643  Skipped: 425

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

74 47,428

Total Respondents: 643

22 /27

643



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q44 Are you currently a volunteer with Hockey Edmonton or your local
hockey organization.

Answered: 825  Skipped: 243

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 60.00% 495
NoO 40.12% 331

Total Respondents: 825

23/27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q45 Please rate your volunteer experience with Hockey Edmonton or your
local organization

Answered: 496  Skipped: 572
Excellent-
Fair
Marginal I
[

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 24.19% 120
Good 53.83% 267
Fair 15.93% 79
Marginal 4.23% 21
Poor 2.82% 14

Total Respondents: 496

24 |27



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q46 Are you interested in becoming a volunteer with Hockey Edmonton or
you local hockey organization

Answered: 327  Skipped: 741

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 12.23% 40
NoO 87.77% 287
TOTAL 327

25/ 27



Committee Volunteer

ANSWER CHOICES

Coach

Manager

Executive
Committee Volunteer

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q47 Which of the following are you interested in

Answered: 40  Skipped: 1,028

Other (please,
specify) \

Coach

Manager

Executive

RESPONSES
25.00%

7.50%
12.50%
47.50%

7.50%

26/27

10

19

40



Hockey Edmonton Survey

Q48 If you would like a follow up contact, please leave a point of contact
for us

Answered: 34  Skipped: 1,034

27127



